
Govt. Degree College (A) Siddipet 

TSKC & Career Guidance Cell Activities For the Academic Year 2020-21 

S. No Programme 

In 

Collaboration 

with 

Date 

Objectives Out Comes 
From To 

1 

MOOCs- 

Online 

Certificate 

Course 

IIT-Mumbai Jan-21 June-21 

Learn Online 

courses offered by 

IIT-Mumbai, & 

Online test to get 

Certificate 

Total 44 B.SC. M.P.CS 

(Maths-Physics-

Computer Science) 

students got 

Certificates on Python - 

Python 3.4.3 course 

2 

Conduct Free 

Mock online 

ICET Test  

Manavidya 

Online 

Education 

05-09-

2020 

10-09-

2020 

To get Awareness on 

online Exam Process 

and practice on TS – 

ICET Exam and 

other Competitive 

exams 

Total 147 Final year 

students (our College 

and other Colleges) got 

registered and has 

written test  

3 

Awareness 

Programme 

on Joint 

Admission 

Test for 

Masters 

(JAM) 

All Head of 

the 

Departments  

10-10-

2020 

10-10-

2020 

To provide 

Awareness on Joint 

Admission Test for 

Masters (JAM) & 

CUCET Exam 

Total 100 students 

Participated in the 

session and got 

knowledge on Joint 

Admission Test for 

Masters (JAM) & 

CUCET Exam 

4 

On Campus 

Placement 

Drive 

Reliance & 

Reliance Jio – 

TASK 

11-12-

2020 

11-12-

2021 

Conduct a On 

Campus Placement 

Drive to Final year 

and passed out 

students 

Successfully Conduct a 

On Campus Placement 

Drive. 

And 24 students 

selected.   

5 

Java Oracle 

Certification 

Course 

TASK 
12-02-

2021 

16-02-

2021 

 5 days Training on 

Core - Java  & 

Certification  

56 Students attended 

the Programme, 

Enrolled their name for 

Certification 

6 
Extension 

Lecture 

Department of 

English – 

GDC (A) 

Siddipet 

17-02-

2021 

17-02-

2021 

How to get success 

in Police Constable 

& SI Exams in 

Arithmetic Session    

94 Students attended 

the Programme, got 

key points to success in 

Police Constable & SI 

Exams in Arithmetic 

Session    

7 

C2C - 

Campus To 

Corporate  

TASK 
19-02-

2021 

19-02-

2021 

2 days Training 

Programme on C2C 

- Campus To 

Corporate  

Enhance Their 

communication skills 

& Corporate 

Knowledge 

8 
MPC 

Training 

Mahindra 

Pride Class 

Room 

24-02-

2021 

03-03-

2021 

Conduct a 7 day 

Training Programme 

On Life Skills 

50 Students attended 7 

days Training, and 

learnt Life Skills 

through Activities and 

got Certificates from 

Mahindra Pride Class 

Rooms 



9 

On Campus 

Placement 

Drive 

Department of 

Chemistry & 

REDOX 

Laboratories 

Pvt. Ltd. 

30-03-

2021 

30-03-

2021 

To provide job 

opportunity to the 

final year and passed 

out students 

250 students short 

listed in which 94 

students reported (5 

members from our 

college)  

10 

Arithmetic & 

Reasoning 

Session 

TASK 
02-04-

2021 

03-04-

2021 

2 days Training 

Programme on 

Arithmetic & 

Reasoning Session 

48 TASK students 

attended and improved 

their Analytical Skills  

11 
21

st
 Century 

Skills 
TASK 

14-04-

2021 

16-04-

2021 

Three day Training 

on Soft Skills 

required for 21
st
 

Century by Sri. 

Johns Sir from 

TASK 

Total 56 TASK 

Registered students 

attended  

12 

PG CET 

Awareness 

Programme 

Career 

Guidance Cell 

24-05-

2021 

24-05-

2021 

Conduct online 

Awareness 

Programme  on TS – 

PGCET and other 

Entrance exams 

100 Students attended 

the Programme, got 

key points to success in 

TS – PGCET and other 

Entrance exams. And 

create separate batches 

to subjects and 

conducting online 

classes to final year 

students.   

13 
Extension 

Lecture  

Extension 

Lecture by 

Sri.A.Durga 

Prasad  

Asst.prof.in 

Lib & Inf. 

Science 

28-05-

2021 

28-05-

2021 

Conduct Extension 

Lecture to the Final 

year students get 

Knowledge on TS – 

PGCET and other 

Entrance exams 

100 Students attended 

the Programme, got 

key points to success in 

TS – PGCET and other 

Entrance exams  

14 

Webinar on 

Preparation 

Strategy for 

Civil and 

State Service 

(Groups) 

Examinations   

Sri. Krishna 

Pradeep  

Director, 21
st
 

Century IAS 

Academy 

30-05-

2021 

30-05-

2021 

Conduct a Webinar 

on Preparation 

Strategy for Civil 

and State Service 

(Groups) 

Examinations to the 

final year students   

327 Students attended 

the Programme, got 

key points to success in 

Civil and State Service 

(Groups) Examinations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Govt. Degree College (A) Siddipet 

TSKC & Career Guidance Cell Placement Data For the Academic Year 2020-21 

ON-CAMPUS Placement Data 2020-21 

S. No Employer Date of Drive Venue 
No. of students 

Selected 

1 
Reliance & 

Reliance Jio 
11-12-2020 GDC -A Siddipet 24 

2 

REDOX 

Laboratories Pvt. 

Ltd 

30-03-2021 GDC -A Siddipet 5 

     
 

OFF-CAMPUS Placement Data 2020-21 

 

S. No Employer Date of Drive Venue 
No. of students 

Selected 

1 
Apollo 

pharmacy 
29-07-2021 

GDC –A 

Siddipet By 

District 

Employment 

Exchange  

12 

2 TCS 
S Hareesh, Md 

Hussain 
TCS 2 

3 Wipro M Kaveri Wipro 1 

4 MindTree P Sumanth CMR 1 

5 Cognizant K Naveen CTS 1 

 

 

 

 

  



MOOCs - Online Certificate Course 

Objectives: Learn On-line courses offered by IIT-Mumbai, & Online test to get Certificate 

Out Comes:  Total 44 B.SC. M.P.CS (Maths-Physics-Computer Science) students got 

Certificates on Python - Python 3.4.3 course 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Conduct Free Mock online ICET Test 

Objectives: To get Awareness on online Exam Process and practice on TS – ICET Exam 

and other Competitive exams 

Date: 05-09-2020 – 10-09-2020 

Out comes:  Total 147 Final year students (our College and other Colleges) got registered 

and has written test 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 



Awareness Programme on Joint Admission Test for 

Masters (JAM) 

Objectives: To provide Awareness on Joint Admission Test for Masters (JAM) & CUCET 

Exam 

Date: 10-10-2020 

Out Comes:  Total 100 students Participated in the session and got knowledge on Joint 

Admission Test for Masters (JAM) & CUCET Exam 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



On Campus Placement Drive 

 

Date:  11-12-2020 

Objectives: Conduct a On Campus Placement Drive to Final year and passed out students -

Reliance & Reliance Jio – TASK 

Out Comes:  Successfully Conduct a On Campus Placement Drive. And 24 students 

selected.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 



Java Oracle Certification Course 

Objectives: 5 days Training on Core - Java  & Certification 

Date: 12-02-2021 – 16-02-2021 

Out comes:  56 Students attended the Programme, Enrolled their name for Certification 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



Extension Lecture 

 

Daye: 17-02-2021 

Objectives: How to get success in Police Constable & SI Exams in Arithmetic Session - 

Department of English – GDC (A) Siddipet   

Out Comes:  94 Students attended the Programme, got key points to success in Police 

Constable & SI Exams in Arithmetic Session    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



C2C - Campus to Corporate 

Objectives: 2 days Training Programme on C2C - Campus To Corporate 

Date: 19-02-2021 – 20-02-2021 

Out comes:  Enhance their communication skills & Corporate Knowledge 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 



Mahindra Pride Class Room Training 

 

Date: 24-02-2021 to 03-03-2021 

Objectives: Conduct a 7 day Training Programme on Life Skills 

Out Comes:  50 Students attended 7 days Training, and learnt Life Skills through Activities 

and got Certificates from Mahindra Pride Class Rooms 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 



On Campus Placement Drive 

Date: 30-03-2021 

Objectives: To provide job opportunity to the final year and passed out students - 

Department of Chemistry & REDOX Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. 

Out Come:  250 students short listed in which 94 students reported (5 members from our 

college) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 



Arithmetic & Reasoning Session 

Objectives: 2 days Training Programme on Arithmetic & Reasoning Session   

Date: 02-04-2021 to  03-04-2021 

Out comes:  56 students attended and improved their Analytical Skills 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  



21
st
 Century Skills 

Objectives: Three day Training on Soft Skills required for 21
st
 Century by Sri. Johns Sir 

from TASK 

Date: 14-04-2021 to 16-04-2021 

Out comes:  Total 56 TASK Registered students attended 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 



PG CET Awareness Programme 

Date: 24-05-2021 

Objectives: Conduct online Awareness Programme on TS – PGCET and other Entrance 

exams  

Out Come:  100 Students attended the Programme, got key points to success in TS – 

PGCET and other Entrance exams. And create separate batches to subjects and conducting 

online classes to final year students.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  



Extension Lecture 

Date: 28-05-2021 

Objectives: Conduct Extension Lecture to the Final year students get Knowledge on TS – 

PGCET and other Entrance exams by Sri. A. Durga Prasad  Asst.prof.in Lib & Inf. Science 

Out Comes:  100 Students attended the Programme, got key points to success in TS – 

PGCET and other Entrance exams 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 



Webinar on Preparation Strategy for Civil and State Service 

(Groups) Examinations 

Date:  30-05-2021 

Objectives: Conduct a Webinar on Preparation Strategy for Civil and State Service (Groups) 

Examinations to the final year students by Sri. Krishna Pradeep Director, 21st Century IAS 

Academy 

Out Comes:  327 Students attended the Programme, got key points to success in Civil and 

State Service (Groups) Examinations 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

  



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

  


